RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK TRADEMARK					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date: Other:				
Conveying Party	Execution Date				
Name Manitowoc Crane Group, Inc. 02/27/2001 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada					
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attache	<u> </u>				
Name Manitowoc Crane Companies, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Address 50 West Liberty Street Address Suite 1060 Address Reno Nevada 89501 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Domestic Representative Designation Attached: Yes No Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached Correspondent Name and Address Lynn A. Sulivan Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)				
75/796009	2343794 2080021 1834338 2257677 1873611 1751792 2080022 1933745 1423634				
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved: 20				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 515.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Lynn A. Sullivan Name of Person Signing Signi	Jullium June 14, 200/				
	- 17				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0837

		Attorney Dock	ket No.178610			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
Conveying Party	Execution Dat	Execution Date				
Name Manitowoo Crane Group, Inc. Formerly		02/27/2001				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited I☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nev☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attact	Partnership 🔀 Corp rada hed	ooration	sociation			
Receiving Party						
Name Manitowoc Crane Companies, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Address 50 West Liberty Street Address Suite 1060 Address Reno Nevac City State/	la Country	89501 Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registra	ed 	☐ Mark if addition	al numbers attached the same property).			
Trademark Application Numbers	·	Registration Numbers				
Trademark Application Numbers	1366472	1301274	1261485			
	1210284	1073478	1073477			
	938074	887829	872527			
	716813					
			<u>-</u>			
						
		 				
						
						

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0838



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

101 North Carson Street, Suite 3 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4786 (775) 684 5708



1978an the Body: 6 6 C 20772 96.

FEB 27 2661

All Control of the second

important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations (Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock) - Remit in Duplicate -

	oenton Manitow	oc Crane Group,	Inc.		
1. Name or corp	OIBOOIL.			·	<u>, </u>
2. The articles t	The name of th	d as follows (provid	e article numbe	rs, if avallable): ane Companies,	Inc.
at least a majo	rity of the voting po	lders holding share wer, or such greate lasses or series, or ed in favor of the an	1981 9ď Vem se	uired by the prov	n to exercise as may be isions of the *
	(Required):		John	Asst. Secretary	<u> </u>
*If any propos given to any c vote, in addition	lass or sories of ou on to the affirmative specing power of ea	and uld alter or change tstanding shares, the vote otherwise roc ach class or series voting power thereo	any preference nen the amendr juired, of the ho affected by the	or any relative or nent must be app Iders of shares ()	r other right proved by the epresenting a

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and remit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

Newscap Sections of State Form 75.380 PROFF AMERICAN 1890-01 Registed on: 03/07/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0839

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this merger document is being transmitted by facsimile to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Patent and Trademark Assignment Systems, Facsimile No. 703-306-5995.

RECORDED: 06/14/2001

APP USE (Rev. 10/16/2000)

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0840